Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Process Requirements:
Maximum Re-flow Temperature Per IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020C
Ordering Information
Standard
Part No.
R1 Ω R2 Ω Array Size Pitch (mm) RoHS
Part No.
RT1210B7 330 470 3 x 8 1.00 RT2210B7
RT1211B7 220 1800 3 x 8 1.00 RT2211B7
Packaging Information
Suffix TR7 TR13
Tape Width 24 mm 24mm
Carrier Pitch 8 mm 8 mm
Reel Diameter 7 inch 13 inch
Parts/Reel 1,000 4,000
Part Number Coding
7 inch reel, Add TR7 to part
number, example RT2210B7TR7
13 inch reel, Add TR13 to part
number, example RT2210B7TR13
(Bulk packaging is not available)
Direction of Feed
©  2006 CTS Corporation. All rights reserved. Information subject to change
CTS Electronic Components Page 2                April 08
 www.ctscorp.com VME64 & VME64x Terminators
 Complete ClearONE Product, Processing, and Application Information can be found at the following link:
Recommended Land Pattern
1.00 mm Pitch (B7) = 0.51mm/.020 inch
Outline of Substrate
PCB Pad Diameter
For .006" Thick Solder Paste Stencil, Aperture Opening
Should be Equal to the PCB Pad Diameter.
Refer to www.ctscorp.com/components/clearone.asp for
additional PCB design information
Blind vias to ground
reference plane layer
recommended on
every other row as
shown.
Blind vias to V
CC
reference plane layer
recommended on
every other row as
shown.
Blind vias to ground
reference plane layer
recommended on
every other row as
shown. Vias to Vcc
Termination Island
Solder mask is
used to define
the ball pads.
BGA Routing Schemes
Option A Option B
Solder Mask Dia = Pad
Diameter +.15mm (.006 inch)
Mechanical Diagram
K  P (Pitch)
L
W
H
 P (Pitch)
A1 Identifier
RT_2__B7
CTS YRWK
D
1.0mm Pitch L W H P D K